



## **Teton County**

## Montana 4-H Judge's Agreement

Thank you for agreeing to judge the Teton County 4-H event sponsored by the 4-H Program of Montana State University (MSU) Extension.

Judge's Name:

Phone:

Email:

Event(s): Teton County 4-H Interview Judging

Date(s): June 21, 2023

Time(s): 1:00-5:30 p.m.

**Duties and Responsibilities:** Judging 4-H Fair Entries

Judging will take place at: Choteau Pavilion, Choteau, MT 59422

Judge will be paid a fee of **\$ 25.00** plus **\$0.655** (current state rate) round-trip mileage for above named event(s). Round trip mileage from my home to Choteau is \_\_\_\_\_\_.

OR

If you would like to donate your time, fee and/or mileage, please complete the following information. I would like to donate my \_\_\_\_\_ fee \_\_\_\_\_ mileage \_\_\_\_\_ both

I would like to donate to the following organization(s) Teton County 4-H Leaders' Council

\_Teton County 4-H Livestock Committee

\_Weatherbeater Building

4-H Judges are not employees of MSU Extension and are not covered by MSU's workers compensation program and are not eligible for any employee benefits.

I agree to serve as a 4-H Judge and agree to the terms of this contract.

Judge Signature

Judge Printed Name

Date

Either party may terminate this Agreement with prior written notice if the party determines a cancellation is in the best interest of public health or because any public health situation or government order, guideline, or action related to public health makes performance of the Agreement impossible, reasonably impracticable, or frustrates the purpose of the Agreement."